

RESOLUTION

Moved By	EMILY CHORLEY	Resolution No.:
Last Name Printed	E. CHORLEY	013-21
Seconded By	NICOLE BEATTY	Council Date:
Last Name Printed	N. BEATTY	January 11, 2021

WHEREAS at the Committee of the Whole Meeting on Monday January 4th, 2021, Council considered a memo from the Deputy Director of Community Services, regarding an additional Outdoor Ice Rink option in the Town of Cobourg;

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED THAT Council approve the construction of an outdoor rink at Sinclair Park after the conclusion of the Provincial lockdown and when weather conditions allow; and

FURTHER THAT Council direct staff to include signage advising adherence to public health guidelines; and

FURTHER THAT a booking system be used if deemed appropriate by Council upon the advice of the Emergency Control Group to manage numbers at the Sinclair rink with enforcement checks if necessary; and

FURTHER THAT a budget of \$5,000 be pre-approved for the Sinclair rink in the 2021 Operating Budget; and

FURTHER THAT Council direct Staff to extend the opening hours as much as possible at the outdoor rink in Rotary Harbourfront Park to accommodate additional bookings for the duration of the Provincial lockdown.